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Question:

1. With respect to net overseas migration (NOM) as forecast in the 2024-2025 Federal Budget, please provide the sub-components which make up the NOM forecasts being overseas migrant arrivals by visa and citizenship group as well as the overseas migrant departures by visa and citizenship group.

 2. Within the “student – higher education” category of the NOM forecasts as set out in the 2024-2025 Federal Budget, please provide the breakdown as between the students attending public universities, private higher education providers and private VET providers.

Answer:

1. Please refer to Treasury response to Inquiry Question on Notice IQ24-000103.

2. Treasury does not produce NOM forecasts at this level. For the student NOM forecasts, please refer to Treasury response to Inquiry Question on Notice IQ24-000104.

